
    
       

         
      

      
     

      
       

       
    

        
      

      
      

     
      

  
      

  
  

  
            

   
  

 
  
  

  
  

  
   

  

 
  
 

From: Slaughter, Faressa <Faressa.Slaughter@yorkcounty.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 3:23:50 PM 
To: Amy Kidd <aakidd0204@gmail.com>; Anderson, Earl <andersone@yorkcounty.gov>; Barrs, Steve 
<steve@cabarrs.com>; Bellamy, Mark <bellamy@yorkcounty.gov>; Brogan, Joe 
<broganj@yorkcounty.gov>; Butler, Robert <robert.butler@VDOT.Virginia.gov>; Campbell, Carl 
<carl.campbell@yorkcounty.gov>; Economic Development RSVP <econdevrsvp@yorkcounty.gov>; 
Goodwin, Susan <Susan.Goodwin@yorkcounty.gov>; Henkel, Kenton <henkel@yorkcounty.gov>; 
Holloway, Robert <prvi2@verizon.net>; Kropp, Timothy <Timothy.Kropp@yorkcounty.gov>; Larry 
Wilson <phmulch@gmail.com>; Loudin, Valinda <Valinda.Loudin@yorkcounty.gov>; Meador, Terrie 
<meadort@yorkcounty.gov>; Mertz-Guinn, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Mertz-Guinn@yorkcounty.gov>; 
Mewborn, JoAnn <mewborn@yorkcounty.gov>; Nannette Cicolini <ncicolini@msn.com>; Olsen, Kristi 
<olsen@yorkcounty.gov>; Phillips, Claiborn <claiborn.phillips@yorkcounty.gov>; Pittman, Christina 
<Christina.Pittman@yorkcounty.gov>; Rhodes, Travis <Travis.Rhodes@yorkcounty.gov>; Richard Hixson 
<hixycrc@infionline.net>; Ron Struble <struble6@gmail.com>; Schuszler, Joseph 
<Joseph.Schuszler@yorkcounty.gov>; Seegers, Caleb <Caleb.Seegers@yorkcounty.gov>; Thomas 
Chamberlain <tchamberlain7@cox.net>; Thomas, Kelly <Kelly.Thomas@yorkcounty.gov>; Williams, 
Darren <darren.williams@yorkcounty.gov> 
Subject: Tracking Reports WE 6/20/25 

Good afternoon, 

The tracking reports for the week ending on 6/20/25 have been updated 
on the website: 

https://www.yorkcounty.gov/2663/Development-Dashboard�

Faressa Slaughter 
Administrative Coordinator 
Development Services 
County of York 
Office 757-890-3561 
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